

12 February 2025

James By email: fyi-request-29778-ae98b2ef@requests.fyi.org.nz

Tēnā koe James,

1. I am writing in reference to your official information request to the CAA for the following –

"Please provide copies of all reports received by the CAA regarding a drone flying closer to Auckland's Sky Tower on New Year's Eve.

Please provide copies of any formal complaints the CAA received concerning the above. "

2. Our Decision

CAA's decision is to release the requested information that is held by CAA in the spreadsheet attached to this email.

3. If you want to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact OIA@caa.govt.nz .

Nga Mihi,

Official Information Team | Tīma Mōhiohio Whai Mana